dents including Mai Ling Perm an of
Pohnpei and Alex A. Tara of Kosrae
who are studying at Fiji School of
Medicine, University of South Pa-
cific, $5,000 and $6,500 respec-
tively; and John Yarofalir of Yap
who is studying at John Bern Medical
School, University of Hawaii,
$6,500.

Seventeen thousand six hundred
dollars ($ 17,600) from the Graduate
Studies Scholarships were awarded
to the other three selected students
including Makichy Ned, studying at
Arizona State University toward a
Masters of Arts in Public Adminis-
tration, $5,000; Fabian Nimea, ma-
joring in Foreign Relations at